

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25A006
 CONTRACT NO : XE3620
 VERSION NO : 4
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB 100TH ST SE VIC TO BROADWAY AVE
 PAVING
 25A006
 PROJECT : 0054 (294)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 1
 WORK ORDER# : XL6949

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	14282 GALAXY WAY
	MONROE WA 98272
EVERETT WA 982011927	MONROE WA 982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				21.60 %		-17.63 %
			500,000.00		608,000.00	108,000.00	411,850.00	-88,150.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.				-21.55 %		-69.27 %
			38,240.00		30,000.00	-8,240.00	11,750.00	-26,490.00
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	60.0000	S.Y.	90.0000	144.0000	60.00 %	265.0000	194.44 %	
			5,400.00	8,640.00	3,240.00	15,900.00	10,500.00	
SURFACING								
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	10.0000	TON	300.0000	43.0000	-85.67 %	315.0000	5.00 %	
			3,000.00	430.00	-2,570.00	3,150.00	150.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
5	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		
6	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END							
	560.0000	L.F.	40.0000	70.0000	75.00 %	77.0000	92.50 %	
			22,400.00	39,200.00	16,800.00	43,120.00	20,720.00	
7	SEALING CCP TO HMA LONGIT JOINTS							
	420.0000	L.F.	80.0000	26.0000	-67.50 %	29.0000	-63.75 %	
			33,600.00	10,920.00	-22,680.00	12,180.00	-21,420.00	
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	152000.0000	S.Y.	6.5000	3.5000	-46.15 %	5.2500	-19.23 %	
			988,000.00	532,000.00	-456,000.00	798,000.00	-190,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25A006
CONTRACT NO : XE3620
VERSION NO : 4
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I-5
SB 100TH ST SE VIC TO BROADWAY AVE
PAVING
25A006
PROJECT : 0054 (294)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 1
WORK ORDER# : XL6949

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY
MONROE WA 98272
EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22						
	290.0000	TON	450.0000	900.0000	100.00 %	400.0000	-11.11 %
			130,500.00	261,000.00	130,500.00	116,000.00	-14,500.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22						
	15000.0000	TON	140.0000	151.0000	7.86 %	156.0000	11.43 %
			2,100,000.00	2,265,000.00	165,000.00	2,340,000.00	240,000.00
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			63,000.00	63,000.00		63,000.00	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			105,000.00	105,000.00		105,000.00	
13	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,690.00	9,690.00		9,690.00	
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
15	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
16	ESC LEAD						
	12.0000	DAY	250.0000	10.0000	-96.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %
			3,000.00	120.00	-2,880.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00
17	INLET PROTECTION						
	136.0000	EACH	120.0000	123.0000	2.50 %	132.0000	10.00 %
			16,320.00	16,728.00	408.00	17,952.00	1,632.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25A006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3620 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6949
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I-5
SB 100TH ST SE VIC TO BROADWAY AVE
PAVING
25A006
PROJECT : 0054 (294)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY
MONROE WA 98272
EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	EST. QUANTITY							
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00			10,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
19	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	1100.0000	HR	50.0000	137.0000	174.00 %		222.0000	344.00 %
			55,000.00	150,700.00	95,700.00		244,200.00	189,200.00
20	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00			5,000.00	
21	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	108.0000	EACH	70.0000	70.0000	0.00 %		77.0000	10.00 %
			7,560.00	7,560.00	0.00		8,316.00	756.00
22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	96600.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %		4.6000	15.00 %
			386,400.00	386,400.00	0.00		444,360.00	57,960.00
23	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	33930.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %		6.5000	30.00 %
			169,650.00	203,580.00	33,930.00		220,545.00	50,895.00
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	657.0000	31.40 %		718.0000	43.60 %
			1,000.00	1,314.00	314.00		1,436.00	436.00
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	185.0000	-7.50 %		202.0000	1.00 %
			1,600.00	1,480.00	-120.00		1,616.00	16.00
26	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	136.0000	EACH	80.0000	113.0000	41.25 %		124.0000	55.00 %
			10,880.00	15,368.00	4,488.00		16,864.00	5,984.00
27	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	27.7000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,140.0000	14.00 %		1,240.0000	24.00 %
			27,700.00	31,578.00	3,878.00		34,348.00	6,648.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25A006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3620 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6949
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I-5
SB 100TH ST SE VIC TO BROADWAY AVE
PAVING
25A006
PROJECT : 0054 (294)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY
MONROE WA 98272
EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	261060.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.7500	25.00 %	0.6000	0.00 %	
			156,636.00	195,795.00	39,159.00	156,636.00	0.00	
29	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION							
	68.0000	EACH	80.0000	180.0000	125.00 %	218.0000	172.50 %	
			5,440.00	12,240.00	6,800.00	14,824.00	9,384.00	
30	ITS							
		L.S.			11.36 %		21.17 %	
			188,580.00	210,000.00	21,420.00	228,500.00	39,920.00	
31	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	1280.0000	HR	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	7.8500	57.00 %	
			6,400.00	8,960.00	2,560.00	10,048.00	3,648.00	
32	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	800.0000	HR	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	43.0000	186.67 %	
			12,000.00	12,800.00	800.00	34,400.00	22,400.00	
33	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			1,389.36 %		848.94 %	
			23,500.00	350,000.00	326,500.00	223,000.00	199,500.00	
34	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1200.0000	HR	100.0000	130.0000	30.00 %	144.0000	44.00 %	
			120,000.00	156,000.00	36,000.00	172,800.00	52,800.00	
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			118.75 %		123.44 %	
			64,000.00	140,000.00	76,000.00	143,000.00	79,000.00	
36	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	36.0000	S.F.	35.0000	96.0000	174.29 %	54.0000	54.29 %	
			1,260.00	3,456.00	2,196.00	1,944.00	684.00	
38	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES							
	600.0000	HR	120.0000	131.0000	9.17 %	144.0000	20.00 %	
			72,000.00	78,600.00	6,600.00	86,400.00	14,400.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25A006
CONTRACT NO : XE3620
VERSION NO : 4
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I-5
SB 100TH ST SE VIC TO BROADWAY AVE
PAVING
25A006
PROJECT : 0054 (294)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 1
WORK ORDER# : XL6949

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025
AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
14282 GALAXY WAY
MONROE WA 98272
MONROE WA 982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

		ENGR'S. EST.						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
39	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL							
	24.0000	EACH	500.0000	418.0000	-16.40 %	457.0000	-8.60 %	
			12,000.00	10,032.00	-1,968.00	10,968.00	-1,032.00	
40	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	436.0000	L.F.	18.0000	9.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-44.44 %	
			7,848.00	3,924.00	-3,924.00	4,360.00	-3,488.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
41	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
		L.S.			16.67 %		87.50 %	
			30,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	56,250.00	26,250.00	
42	FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
45	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
46	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25A006

REVISION NO :

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

CONTRACT NO : XE3620

REGION NO : 1

AWARDED ON :

VERSION NO : 4

WORK ORDER# : XL6949

HWY : SR 005

TITLE : I-5

SB 100TH ST SE VIC TO BROADWAY AVE
PAVING
25A006

PROJECT : 0054 (294)

COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	14282 GALAXY WAY
	MONROE WA 98272
EVERETT WA 982011927	MONROE WA 982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
47	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				-60.00 %		-60.00 %	
			2,500.00		1,000.00	-1,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,500,107.00	\$6,085,518.00	10.64%	\$6,185,210.00	12.46%		\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$5,500,107.00	\$6,085,518.00	10.64%	\$6,185,210.00	12.46%		